40
3
The ITF LGA Coupler is based on thin-film multilayer technology.
The technology provides a miniature part with excellent high frequency
performance and rugged construction for reliable automatic assembly.
The ITF Coupler is offered in a variety of frequency bands compatible
with various types of high frequency wireless systems.
APPLICATIONS

Packaging Code
TR = Tape and Reel
HOW TO ORDER
OUT
IN
50 OHM
COUPLING
Recommended Pad Layout Dimensions mm (inches)
IN CP
50
OHM
IN
OUT50
OHM
OUT
CP
ORIENTATION IN TAPE
*The recommended distance to the PCB Ground Plane is 0.254mm (0.010")
Not RoHS Compliant
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
**RoHS compliant
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
41
3
Thin-Film Directional Couplers
CP0603 High Directivity LGA Termination
COUPLER TYPE SELECTION GRAPH
CP0603A**** AL
CP0603A**** BL
CP0603A**** CL
CP0603A**** DL
CP0603A**** EL
CP0603A**** FL
CP0603A**** GL
CP0603A**** HL
CP0603A**** ML
0
-5
-10
-15
-20
-25
-30
-35
-40
0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0
Frequency (GHz)
d
B
Coupling vs. Frequency
Intermediate coupling factors are readily available.
Please contact factory.
42
3
Thin-Film Directional Couplers
CP0603 High Directivity LGA Type
Coupler P/N CP0603AxxxxAL CP0603AxxxxALTR
I. Loss
Coupling
R. Loss
Isolation
0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0
-60.0
0.8 1.6 2.4 3.2 4.0
0
-4